St John’s Lutheran Primary School, Bundaberg St JOhn,S

LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL
ABN 99 705 363 190

SCHEDULE OF FEES - 2022

FEE SCALE Per Term Per Year
Tuition Fees per student

1st Student $655.00 $2,620.00
2" Student (10% Discount) $589.50 $2,358.00
3rd Student (50% Discount) $327.50 $1,310.00
4th Student (100% Discount) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Year 5 Camp Cost to be advised

Year 6 Camp Cost to be advised

STUDENT LEVIES - PER STUDENT

Resource Levy $125.00 $500.00
ADDITIONAL LEVIES - PER FAMILY

P & F Levy - voluntary $ 30.00 $120.00

Building Fund Donation - voluntary $ 50.00 $200.00

Your donation to the Building Fund assists the school in repayments of existing loans and in accumulating funds for the
future projects of the school.

Donations to this fund are 100% TAX DEDUCTIBLE.

This fee does not include
The fees and costs associated with elective programs are not included in these fees. Elective programs include:
Chess Club, Instrument tuition, instrument hire, orchestra and other programs as they are made available to the students.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Learning Support
Learning Support and appropriate assessment is provided by school personnel. Where assessments need to be
performed by off-campus practitioners, parents are responsible for their fees.

Enrolment Application Fee
$60.00 (including GST) is payable per child upon application of enrolment. Payment is non-refundable.

Advance on Fees

On acceptance of a child for a position at the school, an Advance on School Fees of $150.00 will be payable. This
amount will be credited towards the first term’s fees, the balance of the fees payable as per normal school payment
terms. Should the child not start at the school, the Advance on School Fees will be non-refundable.

Payment of Fees

School fees are payable in advance and are issued each term. A discount of 5.0% is allowed on Term Tuition Fees if
paid within 14 days of issue. The school accepts payment by eftpos, credit card, cheque and cash as well as weekly,
fortnightly or monthly direct debit.

Parents who are experiencing difficulty in paying the full tuition fees should contact the Principal to discuss options
available.

Termination of Enrolment
When terminating enrolment, parents are required to give one term’s notice in writing before removing a student from
the school or pay a term’s fee in lieu.

Donations
Donations to assist the School for building and maintenance may be made to St John’s Lutheran Primary School
Building Fund. Donations of $2.00 and over are Tax Deductible.



